Chapter 59, Section 5, Clause 41C, in the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020. 

Article 7 - FY 2021 Chapter 90 Authorization **: 
(Majority Vote – Consent Article) 

Ayes have it and the motion is carried to have the Treasurer of the Town, with the approval of the Selectmen, be 
authorized to borrow Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Three Hundred One Dollars ($252,301) to be expended by the 
Board of Selectmen for the reconstruction and improvement of public ways in the town as provided for pursuant to the 
provisions of Section 34(2) (a) of Chapter 90 of the General Laws, such borrowing to be in anticipation of, and

[...]

Ayes have it and the motion is carried to transfer the sum of $14,945 from the FY20 Debt service 
budget line item to the Stabilization fund. 

Article 11 – FY2021 Operating Budget: ARTICLE 11 – FY2021 Operating Budget: 

Ayes have it and the motion is carried to have Thirty Million Six Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Six 
Hundred Thirty Dollars ($30,699,630) be appropriated for FY2021, as set forth in the column entitled 
“FY2021 COVID Budget Recommendation” as printed in the warrant; and to meet this appropriation 
Fifty Three Thousand Dollars ($53,000) be transferred from the Ambulance Fund, Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($29,998) be transferred from the Reserve for Bond 
Premiums Account, and that the balance be raised from the FY2021 tax levy and other general revenues 
of the Town. 

Article 12 – Funding for CoA Outreach/Social Worker: 

Ayes have it and the motion is carried to have the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of

[...]

Ayes have it and the motion is carried to act on the report of the Community Preservation 
Committee and to appropriate moneys from the Fiscal Year 2021 Community 
Preservation Fund estimated revenues to the Community Preservation Fund accounts 
as follows: 

a) Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($65,500) to be appropriated to 
the Community Housing Reserve Fund. 

b) Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($65,500) to be appropriated to 
the Historic Reserve Fund. 

c) Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($65,500) to be appropriated to 
the Open Space Reserve Fund. 

d) Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) to be appropriated for Administrative 
Expenses. 

e) Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($380,500) be 
appropriated to the fiscal year 2021 Community Preservation Budget Reserve 
Account. 

Motion 2— FY ’21 CPC RECOMMENDATIONS 

Ayes have it and the motion is carried to act on the report of the Community Preservation 
Committee for Fiscal Year 2021;

[...]

Town Center for general communication and project planning purposes, and that 
such sums may be expended by the Community Preservation Committee, in 
consultation with the Historical Commission, and further that any portion of such 
sums not expended by June 30, 2022 shall be returned to the Undesignated Fund. 

B. Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) from the Community Preservation 

Committee Undesignated Fund for the removal and replacement of the Town 
Clock Tower Crib and Cradle, and that such sums may be expended by the 
Municipal Facilities Committee pursuant to the terms of the Town of Carlisle 
Community Preservation Grant Agreement #2020-002. Any portion of such sums 
not expended by June 30, 2022 shall be returned to the Community Preservation 
Undesignated Fund. 

C. Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the Community Preservation 

Committee Historic Reserve Fund for the restoration of the windows in the Red 
Brick Building, and that such sums may be expended by the School Committee 
and Historical Commission pursuant to the terms of the Town of Carlisle